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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1850

TO BE ANSWERED ON   29TH DECEMBER, 2017

LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION SYSTEM

1850. SHRI DHARAM VIRA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to regularise the monitoring of supplies under the newly launched Logistics Management and Information System (LMIS); and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b):      Yes.     The software for Logistics Management and Information System (LMIS)
for monitoring of Family Planning commodities has already been developed and rolled out. All States/UTs have been oriented on its implementation.

……………..

